

VILLAGE COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING VIA ZOOM TELECONFERENCE TAOS SKI VALLEY, NEW MEXICO FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022 2:00 P.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND NOTICE OF MEETING
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- 4. **NEW BUSINESS:**
 - **A.** Consideration to Appoint a Mayor for the Village of Taos Ski Valley in Accordance with NMSA 3-11-2
 - **B.** Consideration to Approve the Subaward Grant Agreement for the Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund and to Authorize Village Administrator to Enter into the Agreement
- 5. ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE DATE, TIME & PLACE OF THE NEXT MEETING OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL
- 6. ADJOURNMENT

Meeting packet can be viewed on the Village web site at https://www.vtsv.org/village-government/village-council/meetings-agendas-minutes/